Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Advantage 2
Technical characteristics 3
Part-numbering system 4
Standard equivalence 5
Synoptic 6
Arrangements 8
Receptacles 10
Plugs 14
Large receptacles 18
Mating and unmating dimensions 21
Accessories 22
Protective covers 24
Contacts and tools 26
Contacts and tools for coax 28
Bushings 30
Part-numbering system hermetic 31
Hermetic receptacles 33
Summary AFD
Introduction AFD
11
4
2
3
1
5
7
6
8
1 – Triple wire seal.
2 – Mechanical retention of insert into shell by means of snap ring.
3 – Interfacial seal ensured by compression of insert and static / dynamic seal.
4 – Contacts individual sealing at coupling stage by compression of elastomer conical risers on hard insert.
5 – Anti-friction washers for constant mating force.
6 – Insert to shell sealing with potting.
7 – Connector's rear part fitted with a teeth anti-rotation system assuming an effective tightening and clamping.
Advantages AFD
2
Representing the most advanced design in use which both reflects and sets the pace for future developments, Compagnie
DEUTSCH presents its AFD series connectors meet requirements of MIL-C 26482 G series 2 bayonet coupling connectors.
The Compagnie DEUTSCH AFD series connectors offer several advantages over previous devices such as :
• Higher performance characteristics.
• Completely sealed against rigorous environments.
• Reduced assembly and rework costs.
• Simplified assembly procedures.
• Hard plastic socket interface prevents penetration of bent pins.
• Rear release system from the rear of the connector.
• RFI fingers available for AFD 57 only.
• Intermateability and interchangeability with Compagnie DEUTSCH series connectors :
- 951 meet requirements of NFL 54125 B and UTE 93422 model HE 301 B.
- FDBA meet requirements of MIL-C 26482 and UTE 93422 model HE 302 and 303.
• Available in 9 shell sizes and 27 various insert arrangements.
• Hermetically sealed electrical connectors in DBC version.
Technical characteristics AFD
3
Shell and accessoires Material : Aluminum alloy
Plating : Nickel, standard, corrosion test as per MIL - STD 1344
Modifications index olive drab cadmium
Silicone insert Material : Front and rear silicone inserts are devoid of all organic matter
Resistance : Withstands fluids to MIL-C 26482 G standard
Contact Type : Crimp type
Finish : Gold over nickel
Durability : 500 full coupling and uncoupling cycles
250 RFI fingers cycles
Contact Retention Contacts withstand a minimum load of
: Size 20 : 6,93 daN

Size 12 : 2,69 to 4,01 mm
Size 8 : 3,80 to 5,15 mm
Part numbering system AFD
4
Connector type
To MIL-C 26482 G serie 2
Contact type
Male contact : P
Female contact : S
Contacts Type Index
(see page 26 to 29)
Size 20 - 16 - 12
standard coax
Size 8 solder type
(power)
Size 8 crimp type
(wire size 10)
Size 8 crimp type
(wire size 8)
1
Coax as per wire used 9
F1
Without contact 090
Insert clocking position
Normal : N
(see table page 7) : W-X-Y or Z
Shell type
50 : Square flange receptacle
51 : Cable connecting receptacle
54 : Single hole mounting receptacle
56 : Plug
57 : Plug with RFI fingers
58 : Large square flange receptacle
Index for contacts
Special modifications
Without accessories : 1A
Nickel straight cable clamp : 059
Nickel 90° end bell cable clamp : 081
Nickel potting cup : A 083
Olive drab cadmium plating : A 231
Nickel thermo-shrink sleeve : A 315
Nickel grounding adaptor : A 564
Olive drab cadmium without backshell : A 5324
Olive drab cadmium straight cable clamp : A 5347
Olive drab cadmium grounding adaptor : A 5534
Olive drab cadmium 90° end bell cable clamp : A 5543
Olive drab cadmium fitting for thermo-shrink : A 5563
Olive drab cadmium potting cup : A 5629
Manufacturer Deutsch
Shell size
08 - 10 - 12 - 14 - 16 - 18 - 20 - 22 - 24
AFD 50 AFD 54 AFD 56/57 Accessories weight
Shell and contacts Shell and contacts Shell and contacts
without backshell without backshell without backshell Backshell Straight 900 end bell
Size Male Female Male Female Male Female cable clamp cable clamp
8-3A 7,60* 8,00 10,80* 11,20 10,00 10,40 2,44 6,50 8,35
10-06 11,50 12,30 14,50 15,20 14,70 15,50 5,49 7,90 10,10
12-10 14,50 15,20* 20,90 21,60 20,10 20,80 6,48 7,70 11,70
14-19 18,00 19,50* 25,80* 27,30 22,50 24,00 7,48 9,90 15,20
16-26 23,10 25,70* 31,50 34,10* 28,70 31,30 8,99 12,00 16,50
18-32 26,10* 29,00 37,60* 40,50 34,00 36,90 10,97 13,70 20,35
20-41 32,20* 36,20 49,10 53,10* 39,70 43,70 11,97 15,00 24,90
22-55 39,80* 44,00 56,80* 61,00 46,00 50,20 13,97 17,10 26,20
24-61 49,50* 56,00 65,50* 72,00 53,10 61,20 15,16 18,50 34,70
Taille Type Reference Weight
in grams
P 006-0937-20-A 0,25
S 006-0912-20 0,28
P 006-0937-16-A 0,56
S 006-0912-16 0,61
P 006-0937-12-A 1,23
S 006-0912-12 1,22
P 005-0893-08 3,18